Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

100741006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies): GMAC Commercial Finance LLC    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Corporate Services Group Holdings, Inc.  Internal Address:Suite 300  Street Address:_1775 St. James Place  City:_HoustonState:_TX_Zip:_77056 Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other_Termination of Security Interests  Execution Date: 04/27/04	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Exhibit 4(b) attached hereto.  Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Exhibit 4(b) attached hereto  ttached  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Traci Rittenberg	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: c/o Sonnenschein Suite 600, East Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_165  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1301 K Street NW	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington DC State: DC Zip.20005	TRADE TRADE
9. Signature.  Traci Rittenberg	April 29. 2004
	by power sheet, attachments, and document:  h required cover sheet information to:

05/07/20

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 0P 125.00 0P

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0983** 

# Exhibit (4)(b)

# Reel 2198/Frame 0225 - Executed 11/21/00

Assignor - Corporate Services Group Holdings, Inc.
Assignee - GMAC Commercial Credit LLC
MATCHING PEOPLE WITH OPPORTUNITY - Registration No. 2262876
INFOCURRENT - Serial No. 75/924126 now Registration No. 2553687
CREATIVECORE - Serial No. 75/844790 now abandoned
ACCOUNTCORE - Serial No. 75/811565 now Registration No. 2479158
CORESTAFF UNISON - Serial No. 75/687377 now abandoned
CAREER TRUST - Serial No. 75/801754 now Registration No. 2465115

25110588\V-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0984

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

# Dated as of April 29, 2004

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of the date set forth above, by GMAC Commercial Finance Development Limited, GMAC Commercial Finance plc, and GMAC Commercial Finance LLC (the "Secured Parties").

WHEREAS, on July 8, 1998, Corestaff Services, Inc. (the "Borrower") and BNY Financial Corporation (the "Lender") entered into a certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Corporate Services Group Holdings, Inc. (the "Pledgor"), along with other related entities, is a guarantor of the Borrower's obligations under the Credit Agreement, as amended:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and related agreements, the Secured Parties have a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon certain collateral, including without limitation all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and service marks attached on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, subsequent to the date of the Credit Agreement, but prior to the date of this Agreement, the Lender changed its name to GMAC Commercial Credit LLC, which changed its name to GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, BNY Financial Limited changed its name to GMAC Commercial Credit Development Limited, which changed its name to GMAC Commercial Finance Development Limited, and BNY International Limited changed its name to GMAC Commercial Credit Limited, which changed its name to GMAC Commercial Finance plc; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties wish to release the security interests in the Trademarks and to record said release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby relinquish all claims to, and any and all right, title and interest they may have had in, the Trademarks.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

25106174V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002964 FRAME: 0985

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Parties have caused this Release of Security Interests to be duly executed and delivered by their representative officers as of the date first written above.

> **GMAC Commercial Finance LLC** (formerly, BNY Financial Corporation)

GMAC Commercial Finance Development Limited (formerly, BNY Financial Limited)

GMAC Commercial Finance plc (formerly, BNY International Limited)

-2-

25106124NV-1

# Schedule A

# Reel 1875/Frame 0339-Executed 12/31/98

Assignor - Corporate Services Group Holdings, Inc.

Assignee - BNY Financial Corporation

LEAFSTONE - Serial No. 75/410676 now Registration No. 2302705

LEAFSTONE - Serial No. 75/371,108 now Registration No. 2254967

CORECARE - Serial No. 75/307,711 now abandoned

CORESKILLS - Serial No. 75/307,710 now Registration No. 2241959

CORETRACK - Serial No. 75/307,709 now Registration No. 2550228

CORETEAM - Serial No. 75/307,708 now Registration No. 2373244

COREMATCH - Serial No. 75/307,707 now Registration No. 2293213

KNOWLEDGECORE - Serial No. 75/307,706 now Registration No. 2341676

CORESTAFF SERVICES - Serial No. 75/300,069 now Registration No. 2225122

CORESTAFF - Serial No. 75/300,061 now Registration No. 2225121

C CORESTAFF SERVICES and Design - Serial No. 75/300,060 now Registration No. 2225120

VARIABLE CAPACITY STRATEGIES - Serial No. 75/468,730 now Registration No. 2334388

TELE SEC - Registration No. 1297971

TELE SEC - Registration No. 740754

# Reel 1875/Frame 0393-Executed 12/31/98

Assignor - Corporate Services Group Holdings, Inc.

Assignee - BNY Financial Corporation

LEAFSTONE - Serial No. 75/410676 now Registration No. 2302705

LEAFSTONE - Serial No. 75/371,108 now Registration No. 2254967

CORECARE - Serial No. 75/307,711 now abandoned

CORESKILLS - Serial No. 75/307,710 now Registration No. 2241959

CORETRACK - Serial No. 75/307,709 now Registration No. 2550228

CORETEAM - Serial No. 75/307,708 now Registration No. 2373244

COREMATCH - Serial No. 75/307,707 now Registration No. 2293213

KNOWLEDGECORE - Serial No. 75/307,706 now Registration No. 2341676

CORESTAFF SERVICES - Serial No. 75/300,069 now Registration No. 2225122

CORESTAFF - Serial No. 75/300,061 now Registration No. 2225121

C CORESTAFF SERVICES and Design - Serial No. 75/300,060 now Registration No. 2225120

VARIABLE CAPACITY STRATEGIES - Serial No. 75/468,730 now Registration No. 2334388

TELE SEC - Registration No. 1297971

TELE SEC - Registration No. 740754

- 3 -

25t06174\V-1

### Reel 1771/Frame 0622-Executed 7/8/98

Assignor - Corestaff Services Resources, Inc.

Assignees - BNY Financial Limited

**BNY International Limited** 

LEAFSTONE - Serial No. 75/410676 now Registration No. 2302705

LEAFSTONE - Serial No. 75/371,108 now Registration No. 2254967

CORECARE - Serial No. 75/307,711 now abandoned

CORESKILLS - Serial No. 75/307,710 now Registration No. 2241959

CORETRACK - Serial No. 75/307,709 now Registration No. 2550228

CORETEAM - Serial No. 75/307,708 now Registration No. 2373244

COREMATCH - Serial No. 75/307,707 now Registration No. 2293213

KNOWLEDGECORE - Serial No. 75/307,706 now Registration No. 2341676

CORESTAFF SERVICES - Serial No. 75/300,069 now Registration No. 2225122

CORESTAFF - Serial No. 75/300,061 now Registration No. 2225121

C CORESTAFF SERVICES and Design - Serial No. 75/300,060 now Registration No. 2225120

VARIABLE CAPACITY STRATEGIES - Serial No. 75/468,730 now Registration No. 2334388

TELE SEC - Registration No. 1297971

TELE SEC - Registration No. 740754

### Reel 1760/Frame 0898 - Executed 7/8/98

Assignor - Corestaff Services Resources, Inc.

Assignee - BNY Financial Corporation

LEAFSTONE - Serial No. 75/410676 now Registration No. 2302705

LEAFSTONE - Serial No. 75/371,108 now Registration No. 2254967

CORECARE - Serial No. 75/307,711 now abandoned

CORESKILLS - Serial No. 75/307,710 now Registration No. 2241959

CORETRACK - Serial No. 75/307,709 now Registration No. 2550228

CORETEAM - Serial No. 75/307,708 now Registration No. 2373244

COREMATCH - Serial No. 75/307,707 now Registration No. 2293213

KNOWLEDGECORE - Serial No. 75/307,706 now Registration No. 2341676

CORESTAFF SERVICES - Serial No. 75/300,069 now Registration No. 2225122

CORESTAFF - Serial No. 75/300,061 now Registration No. 2225121

C CORESTAFF SERVICES and Design - Serial No. 75/300,060 now Registration No. 2225120

VARIABLE CAPACITY STRATEGIES - Serial No. 75/468,730 now Registration No. 2334388

TELE SEC - Registration No. 1297971

TELE SEC - Registration No. 740754

- 4 -

#### Reel 2198/Frame 0211 - Executed 11/21/00

Assignor - Corporate Services Group Holdings, Inc.
Assignees - GMAC Commercial Credit Development Limited
GMAC Commercial Credit Limited
MATCHING PEOPLE WITH OPPORTUNITY - Registration No. 2262876
INFOCURRENT - Serial No. 75/924126 now Registration No. 2553687
CREATIVECORE - Serial No. 75/844790 now abandoned
ACCOUNTCORE - Serial No. 75/811565 now Registration No. 2479158
CORESTAFF UNISON - Serial No. 75/687377 now abandoned
CAREER TRUST - Serial No. 75/801754 now Registration No. 2465115

### Reel 2198/Frame 0225 - Executed 11/21/00

Assignor - Corporate Services Group Holdings, Inc.
Assignee - GMAC Commercial Credit LLC
MATCHING PEOPLE WITH OPPORTUNITY - Registration No. 2262876
INFOCURRENT - Serial No. 75/924126 now Registration No. 2553687
CREATIVECORE - Serial No. 75/844790 now abandoned
ACCOUNTCORE - Serial No. 75/811565 now Registration No. 2479158
CORESTAFF UNISON - Serial No. 75/687377 now abandoned
CAREER TRUST - Serial No. 75/801754 now Registration No. 2465115

- 5 -

25106174\V-1

RECORDED: 04/29/2004